# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3597881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNOWEB, INC	11/02/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNOWEB VIRTUAL, LLC	
Street Address:	5761 ROBBIE RD #3403	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10029073
Application Number:	13226301
Application Number:	11932774
Patent Number:	8065386
Patent Number:	8307047
Patent Number:	7941345
Patent Number:	7730083
Application Number:	13111871
Patent Number:	8037091
Patent Number:	7971198
Patent Number:	7987139
Patent Number:	8140384
Patent Number:	8635102
Patent Number:	7580858
Patent Number:	8280967
Patent Number:	8838718
Patent Number:	8811606
Application Number:	12762327
Patent Number:	8402163

PATENT REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0377

503551254

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (703)783-7800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-242-1247

Email: lventre@lventre.com

Correspondent Name: LOUIS VENTRE

Address Line 1: 2483 OAKTON HILLS DR

Address Line 4: OAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALMEIDA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS VENTRE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/LOUIS VENTRE JR/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BlackWhite\_PatentAssignments\_UnoWeb-CA-TX#page1.tif source=BlackWhite PatentAssignments UnoWeb-CA-TX#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0378

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, John Almeida, for and on behalf of the

## UnoWeb, Inc. (Assignor)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and having a place of business at 1947 Dwight Way #3, Berkeley, CA 94704, do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

### **UnoWeb Virtual, LLC (Assignee)**

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, located and having a place of business at 5761 Robbie Rd #3403, Plano - TX - 75024, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in the United States patents and patent applications, owned by, and assigned to UnoWeb, Inc. as listed in the Attachment hereto, and

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to record ownership of patents, to record the ownership of such patents in the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions covered by such patents; and,

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by UnoWeb, Inc. which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by UnoWeb, Inc..

Full Name of Assignor: Uno Web, Inc., by John Almeida, President

Signature:

Date: November 2 2015

Business & Post Office Address: 1947 Dwight Way #3, Berkeley, CA 94704

City of Panal SS:

On Povember 2 2015, before me, Davis it Paral Normal 7 personally appeared John Almeida who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

personally appeared John Almeida who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DAVESH J. PATEL

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Exores

July 09, 2017

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0379

# ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT LISTING OF PROPERTIES ASSIGNED FROM UNOWEB, INC TO UNOWEB VIRTUAL, LLC

	PATENT NO. OR PATENT APPLICATION NO.	APPL. FILING DATE OR PAT. ISSUE DATE	INVENTION TITLE
1	10/029,073	20-DEC-2001	Method for creating and maintaining worldwide e-commerce
2	13/226,301	06-SEP-2011	Method of using a code to track user access to content
3	11/932,774	31-OCT-2007	Method of plug-in content hosting
4	8,065,386	22-NOV-2011	Method of identifying and including related content in a requested web page
5	8,307,047	06-NOV-2012	Method of a first host of first content retrieving second content from a second host and presenting both contents to a user
6	7,941,345	10-MAY-2011	Method of presenting contents based on a common relationship
7	7,730,083	01-JUN-2010	Method of using a code to track user access to content
8	8,037,091	11-OCT-2011	Method of using a code to track user access to content
9	13/111,871	19-MAY-2011	Method for global resources sharing, logically linked means and integrated functionality for solutions building
10	7,971,198	28-JUN-2011	Method for global resource sharing having logically linked means and integrated functionality for building solutions
11	7,987,139	26-JUN-2011	Advertising revenue sharing
12	8,140,384	20-MAR-2011	Advertising revenue sharing
13	8,635,102	21-JAN-2014	Assigning an internet domain to a user as the user registers with a server
14	7,580,858	25-AUG-2009	Advertising revenue sharing
15	8,280,967	02-OCT-2012	Virtual email method for preventing delivery of unsolicited and undesired electronic messages
16	8,838,718	16-SEP-2014	Virtual email method for preventing delivery of unsolicited and undesired electronic messages
17	8,811,606	19-AUG-2014	Asymmetric cryptography using shadow numbers
18	12/762,327	17-APR-2010	Two strings private key (symmetric) encryption and decryption method
19	8,402,163	19-MAR-2013	Target advertising to a specific user offered through an intermediary internet service provider, server or wireless network

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0380